

## Notice of Relocation of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Zhengzhou Branch

Dear Customers,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Zhengzhou Branch is planned to be relocated to below new address on 23Oct2023. The new address information is as follows:

## **HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited Zhengzhou Branch**

Address: Room 102B, G/F and 1209-1210, 12F, Donglong Wealthing Center, No.5 Financial Island, Central Ring Road, Zhengdong New District, Zhengzhou, China

Business Hours: 9:00-17:00, Monday to Friday (except for National and Public Holidays)

Except branch address, your account opening branch name, relationship managers and their contact numbers remain unchanged.

Please refer to HSBC China official website, HSBC China Mobile Banking app and HSBC China WeChat official account for latest information.

We apologize for the inconvenience. Please contact your relationship manager or call our service hotline 95366 (Wealth and Personal Banking) /4008218878\*3 (Commercial Banking) if you have any query.

Yours sincerely,

HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited
Zhengzhou Branch

Date: 04Sep2023